Illinois law.
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Section 511.110  Funding Limitation 

On an annual and ongoing basis, the Applicant may apply for one or more Grants, the total of which shall not exceed the following limits for the respective Applicants. 

1. Authority:

1)	In no case shall more than $5,000,000 be awarded in any one year to reimburse incentives granted conventions, meetings, or trade shows with a registered attendance of more than 5,000 and less than 10,000 [70 ILCS 210/5/1(l)]; or

2)	In any one year, the amount of at least $10,000,000 shall be awarded to reimburse incentives granted to conventions, meetings or trade shows with Registered Attendance in excess of 10,000. 

1. Village:  In any one year, the amount of $5,000,000 shall be awarded to reimburse incentives granted to conventions, meetings or trade shows with Registered Attendance in excess of 5,000 [20 ILCS 605/605-725].  
